

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED

Shreeji Krupa, Plot No. 107, Sector 19-C Vashi, **Navi Mumbai** - 400 705, India

T: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 **E**: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

7th July, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540738

Sub: Press Release – SHREEJI continues collaboration with Singapore Airlines.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release with respect to continuation of collaboration with Singapore Airlines.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully

For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Himani Dave Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.A26285





PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code : 996511

CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890





CIN: L63010MH1994PLC077890

Registered Office: Shreeji Translogistics Ltd., Shreeji Krupa, Plot No.107, Sector 19C, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400 705.

SHREEJI continues collaboration with Singapore Airlines

Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 7th July 2023: Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL), an India-based surface logistics and parcel delivery service provider, has renewed its contract with Singapore Airlines.

- STL is delighted to announce the successful renewal of contract with Singapore Airlines, a renowned and esteemed airline company.
- With this renewed contract, STL will further strengthen its collaboration with Singapore Airlines, utilizing their extensive network and resources.
- With the continuation of this partnership, STL will leverage its expertise and advanced logistics capabilities to effectively meet the evolving needs of Singapore Airlines, ensuring seamless transportation of goods.

Commenting on the announcement, the Management team of *Shreeji Translogistics Limited*, stated:

"We are pleased to announce the renewal of contract with "Singapore Airlines", a prominent aviation company. This continuation of partnership showcases the trust and confidence placed in us by Singapore Airlines for delivering high quality services, maintaining compliance with international customs regulations and unwavering commitment to providing highly customer-centric and value-added services.

As we embark on this renewed contract, we are excited about the opportunities it brings for mutual growth and success. We remain dedicated to exceeding client expectations and upholding our reputation as a distinguished and leading provider of custom bonded trucking services.

We thank Singapore Airlines to show their trust and support in us and look forward to delivering remarkable logistics solutions that propel both Shreeji Translogistics Ltd. and Singapore Airlines to new heights of success."

About Shreeji Translogistics Limited.

Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) was incorporated in 1984, headquartered in Vashi, Navi Mumbai. The Company is engaged in freight management, logistic solutions, and warehousing services. It caters a range of logistical requirements from Over Dimensional Cargo (ODC) movement to bonded trucking movements. The various types of services provided by the Company include full truck load transport services (FTL), parcel and part truck load services/ less than truck load (LTL), import-export services and ODC services. It operates different types of trucks based on design and size along withvarying capacities. Its container trucks are used for transportation of parcels, white goods, and consumer packaged goods (FMCG). The Company's platform trucks are mainly used for import-exportcontainers and also for transportation of heavy-duty goods like automotive parts and machineries. It owns and operates a fleet of around 300 owned trucks and more than 4,500 outsourced trucks. STL is led by a team of seasoned professionals with robust experience in the logistics sector.

For further information on the Company, please visit <u>www.shreejitranslogistics.com</u>

Mrs. Himani Dave, CS

Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Email: cs@shreejitransport.com

Contact: 022 - 4074 6666 / 4074 6644

Krunal Shah/ Naman Maheshwari Captive IR Strategic Advisors Pvt. Ltd.

Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROMTHOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LIMITED WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES.